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WESTERN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

43 Sutler Street

REAL ESTATE LOANS
MORTGAGE LOAN CORRESPONDENT

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY YUkon 2-1600

GASOLINE STATIONS CODtd
Marina Union Service 2599 Lombard
Mario John 4699 3d
Marracq P P 798 Valencia
Martin Bros 2901 Bryant and 898 S VanNess av
Mason C W 2099 VanNess av
Matsumura Lester 2298 Bush
Mattson Roy 2831 Army
Max-Wayne Service 601 Howard
Mazza & Estrada 2 Pacific av
Mazzini & Mammlnl 1800 Lombard
McBride P H 1095 Junipero Scrra bird
McCabe's Super Service 615 Eddy
McCann T J 1898 Lombard
McCarthy J W 3865 24th
McClure Service 2398 Pine
McDaniel L T 448 Judah
McKALE'S CORPORATION. SERVICE STATION

SYSTEM
GENERAL OFFICES

207 POWELL, TEL SUTTER 1-1086
STATIONS, 1600 MISSION AT 12TH

FUNSTON AV AND GEARY
7TH AV AND IRVING
OCEAN AV AND MIRAMAR
PIERCE AND LOMBARD, 24TH AND VALENCIA
GEARY AND STANYAN
6TH AND BRYANT, TURK AND HYDE
PACIFIC AV AND COLUMBUS
CASTRO AND MARKET
CALIFORNIA AND ARGUELLO BLVD
TARAVAL AND 32D AV
LOMBARD AND LAGUNA
33D AV AND GEARY
FULTON AND FRANKLIN

MeKenna Jack Chevron Service Station 399 2d
-blin B Y 1200 19th av

McLeod Wesley S 2498 Lombard
McNutt R B 1699 Pine
Miley Frank 159 Franklin
Miller R H 1362 Fell
Milt and Ray's Independent Texaco Service 2400 19th

av
Miner E T Mrs 101 Plymouth it
Mlrolo Danl 600 Potrero av
Mohawk Petroleum Corp 595 S VanNftss a»
Montana Anthony 4300 Geary7 blvd
Moore H L 2298 19th av
Morgan Henry 4300 Mission
Morrell C M 1301 Ocean av
Moseley Fred R 1000 Golden Gate av
Murphy Twins Gasoline Station 50 Guerrero
Nattress H R 4000 Irving
Navarro Richd 2 Joost av
Nave Bros 4400 Mission
Nelson Warren 1801 48th av
New Fillmore Service 2201 Bush
Norgard Walter S 4334 Mission
Norman R H 501 4th
North Beach Union Oil Dealers 1091 Columbus av
Oates J G 801 Golden Gate av
O'Banion Roy O 298 11th
O'Hanneson Albt 6201 3d
Olson R E 3349 Mission
Onorato S E 620 Howard, 1300 Market and 1400

Mission
Ortez Vincent L 2800 SanBruno av
Osmidoff W B 1401 Eddy
Parldy E V 1749 Church
Parodl Jos 1298 Ocean av
Parodi L J 4601 3d
Pattie W N jr 264 29th
Paul S M 300 Howard
Paul & Smokey 200 11th
Payton F B 1398 Valencia
Perkins H J 3355 Geary blvd and 2400 Irving
Perryman & StClalre 1999 Market
Pete's Service Station 1401 8th av
Pettlgrew W E 40 Leavenworth
Phillips E J 701 Cortland av
Pierotti A E 999 Polk
Piatt C D 1399 Noriega
Pomin H M 1201 19th av
Pors H T 1551 Taraval
Porter's Mohawk Service 3050 Clement
Potrero Auto Service 998 Potrero av
Powell C J 6901 Geary blvd
Powell & Torres 2400 San Bruno av
Priola Albt 1310 Bay Shore blvd
Prosser J H 2249 Taraval
R & J Service 2727 VanNess av
Ralph & Johnny's Station 800 Polk
Rambo Calvin 645 Judah
Ramorino Bros 1 998 Evans av
Rathe E C 1300 Fell
Raye F H 1798 Mission
Reaves Leamon jr 3d cor Bay Shore blvd
Reed Bros Service Station 3680 Geary blvd
Reedy V D 299 West Portal av
Richards W E 2500 Irving and 996 S VanNess av
Richfield Service Station 19th av cor Noriega
Richfield Service Station 2299 Post
Riedel & Vozzo 1101 Junipero Serra blvd
Rio Grande Service 3100 Noriega
Rippon P V 998 Harrison
Ritchie & Prltchard 801 Bryant
Ruben A E 17th and Bryant
Roberts B W 3700 Mission
Robinson F L 529 3d
Roman J W 3150 Balboa
Roper J R 601 VanNess av
Rowland L A 2850 Geary blvd
Roy & Jim's Associated Station 1300 Potrero
Rumph D M 1401 19th av
Russo P T 701 Lombard
Ryan T F 599 Fulton
Ryan's Ten Gas Service 490 S VanNess av
Rvley L D 99 Masonic av
Sal & Ernie 685 Monterey blvd
Salas & Abuslln's Mohawk Service 1799 Filbert
Salco Senice Stations 1799 Filbert
Sandness H J 1499 Noriega
SanFillppo Steve 1390 Mission
Saporifo Philip 2501 Lombard
Sarganta & Maher 300 10th
Sargent C A 3001 Geary blvd
Srhroyer C L 3998 24th
Srhwerln S A 1200 9th av
Scully B D 4001 Mission
Seaside Service Station 600 Monterev blvd
Seefeldt & Edwards Texaco Service 2190 3d
Seefeldt O R 2101 3d
Selml Wm 400 Howard
Sharp W S 1400 S VanNess av
Shaw T L 1850 SanJose av
Shell Oil Co 1298 Fell
Shell Service Station 1898 VanNess av
Shepard B I 1100 Clement
Sheveland Magnus 401 Frederick
Sllnltsky S N 600 Portola dr
simpklns Frank 1301 Silver av
Sloat W A 300 S VanNess av
Smith Associated Service 357 Franklin
Smith Bros 4650 Mission
Smith & Hensley 400 10th
Smith & Hensley 160 Howard
Smith R F 2501 Bay Shore blvd
Solettl W E 1005 Bryant

Spadlni C C Post cor Mason
Spencer V M 4135 Cal
Siagnaro Louis M 2895 SanBruno av
Standard Stations Inc geul ofc 225 Bush (For stations

see Alphabetical Section)
Starkovick Chas 200 Carl
Starr C C 1760 SanJose av
Stegemann H J 1301 Taraval
Sterett W J 300 Battery
Stettler Albt 2199 Lombard
Stewart's Shell Station 1600 Bay
Stoffer Claude 101 S VanNess ar
Story G A 601 Potrero av
Sireckiuss Joe 2550 Sloat blvd
Strong R L 1799 Ocean av
Sullivan Raymond jr 1995 Noriega
Summers E E 1098 Folsom
Superior Super Service 4800 3d
Suslow Myron 2415 Irving
Sutton T J 2101 Lombard
Sutton Thos 3300 Fillmore
Swanson D E 1795 15th
Sweet M V 2301 Noriega
Tashros Louis C 499 Taraval
Taylor's Service 399 5th
Ted & Al's Richfield Service Station 3701 Geary

blvd
Ted & Jack's 3498 Sacto
Tennyson & Kroehnke 2101 19th av
Teviul E G 2050 Irving
Texaco Service Stations 1600 Irving
Tide Water Associated Oil Co 628 Mission. 78 Pine

and 1500 VanNess av
Tiffany Super Service 50 29th
Tingstrom Gunnar 599 3d
TOICH M M SHELL SERVICE STATIONS, Ellis and

Taylor, Tel GR aystone 4-2560, 9th and Mission, Tel
UN derhill 3-1986, Valencia and NlcCoppin, Tel
UN derhill 1-9069, Page and Gough. Tel HE mlock
1-9370, 1361 Bush. Tel TU xedo 5-3022 (For
further information see page 13 Buyers' Guide)

Tomasello a J 701 Divisadero
Tondo Jos 3000 Cal
Tong's Texaco 1501 Pacific av
Topolos Bros 1 Franklin
Tracy Jas 1400 43d av
Trebilcot G O 1600 SanJose av
Trongo Lou 599 Fulton
Turover Jerry 999 Ocean av
Union Oil Co 401 Potrero av (For stations see Alpha-

betical Section)
Valla J C 1245 Church
Vaughn Glen 80 S VanNess av
Verducci Frank 1100 Golden Gate av
Wales John 555 Ellis
Webster & Venturl -i5 Bway
Weinshenfe Herbt 600 3d av
Wells & Oliver 2750 Market
Wertheim Milton 499 Fell
Westmore & Queitl Service 2699 Cal
Whipple A H 2890 Army
Whilakcr .1 M 301 6th
White E F 1250 Steiner
White E J 3300 Fillmore
Wickham W R 400 Taraval
Williams C B jr 1800 Taraval
Williams Edgar 2001 Lawton
Williams Isaac 1200 Steiner
Wilson B B 1305 Lincoln way
Winkelbauer E W 1150 Vicente
Wiswrll J D 698 Fell
Wolfe Clarence 19th and Folsom
Wood W W Fell cor Lynn
Woolsey Young 1255 Taraval
Worthen David J 2090 19th av
Yahraes J R 1801 Alemany blvd
Young Robt A 598 8th
Young Sam 799 Stockton
Zisser Herbt 1299 Ocean av
Zucca G J 2598 Bay Shore blvd

*GASOLINE AND OIL ENGINES
PACIFIC PUMP AND SUPPLY CO, 420 Bryant,

Zone 7. Tel GA rfjeid 1-5237 (For further informa-
tion sec page 96 Buyers' Guide and left top lines)

*GAUGERS
CURTIS & TOMPKINS LTD, 236 Front, Tel EX bTOOk

2-1130

GEAR MANUFACTURERS
Boston Gear Works 123 10th
JOHNSON GEAR & MANUFACTURING CO LTD, 8th

and Parker, Berkeley, Zone 10, From San Francisco
Call Enterprise 1-0952, No Inter-City Charge

PACIFIC GEAR AND TOOL WORKS
103S FOLSOM
TEL HEMLOCK 1-6521

GELATIN MANUFACTURERS
Jell-Well Dessert Co 1501 Mariposa

GENERAL MERCHANDISE—RETAIL
Aaron E S 543 Market
Abraham Milton 1062 Folsom
Acme Clothing Co 1501 Ellis
Arian-Gayno & Associates 1151 Mission
Balancio D D 1627 O'Farrell
Barry Sales Co 4400 3d
Barsl Edw 1109 Mission
Bay Bridge Sales 712 Bryant, 333 and 1168 Market
Blttker Max 1134 Mission
Blum enfeld Sol 4250 Judah
Braverman Morris 1030 Polk
Buchan Claude 200 Davis R208
Cohn Maury 1105 Mission
Cook M M Mrs 1829 Ocean av
Coplon Hyman 1230 Grant av
Cranow A A 1230 Market
Debs Edw 2062 Mission
Demrick L M 14 24 Grant av
Denham Harold 508 Halght
Diller's Mercantile Co 2074 Mission
Dondere Jos 1840 Union
Dvorson Norman & Son 1010 Mission
Felder Gale Inc 405 Montgy R408
Gold Jos 1177 Sutter
Golilwtrom S H 1295 Fillmore
Gordon's Department Store 4527 Mission
Greenberg Barry 88 Clay
Kahn Morris 1832 Fillmore
Kaplan Ben} 1499 Market
Kay Jos 1140 Mission
Land Bros 581 Market
M & H Sales Co 2180 Mission
Mammoth Trading Co 1641 Fillmore
Miller D L 1837 Polk
Moster Jerry I 2115 Polk
Pacific Mercantile Co 461 Market R420
Phillips S E 4489 Mission
Pioneer Army & Navy GoodB Store 1133 Market
Producers-Consumers Co-Op 1151 Market
Salzberg W Y 1130a Market
SanFranclsco Jobbing House 1084 Market
Schwartz C A 92 3d and 1116 Market

GENERAL MERCHANDISE RETAIL Contd
Shelley Sales Co 1818 Market
Smith Ben B 308 11th
Stelnau Glaser Co 324 Mission
Sir*. i.. 1551 Fillmore
Stringer Stores Inc office 593 Market R209
Victory Surplus 1167 Market and 1022 Mission

GENERAL MERCHANDISE—WHOL
Allied Sales Co 581 Market
Jones & Guerro Co 935 Market R204
Kless J B Co 148 2d
Military Service Co 2166 Market
Nanco Inc 608 Howard
Otargiri Mercantile Co 1734 Sutter
Rothschild Julius & Co 52 Main
Schneider sam, 71 1st, zone 5, Tel Douglas

2-5835
Skaggs-Stone Co 100 1st
Wagner G G 575 Mission

GEOLOGISTS
Adams E W 690 Market R223
Frederick F H 503 Market R700
Hall D A 400 Montgy R206
Horn J S 461 Market R720
Rusi G W 208 Fremont
Wright L B 206 Sansome 10th fl

GIFT SHOPS
(See also Art Goods)

Abeles Adolph 3237 Mission
Alcsfcin Evelyn A Mrs 2117 Fillmore
Alioto Jos 2849 Taylor
Aiicrman Nat 1553 Polk
Amherg-Hirth 453 Poft
Andre C F 2437 Fillmore
Armanet Irma A 569 Geary
Asher Susie Mrs 1327 Polk
Baker G S Mrs 623 Larkin
Bemlss X M Mrs 2541 Ocean av
Benderson N L Mrs 2035 Fillmore
Bisozzi G B Mrs 309 Columbus av
Blomquist C W 414 Castro
Bregman Pearl M 2334 Polk
Brown Chas & Son 156 Geary
Bmgnone Louise 509 Columbia av
Burke Bertha Mrs 4023 24th
Eurke J R 93 West Portal av
Cargoes Inc 420 Post
Cawlfield Stanley 321 Judah
Christian S of Copenhagen Inc 200 Stockton
CLIFF HOUSE GIFT SHOP. C G Hultgren Mgr, 1066

Point Lobos Av, Tel SK yline 1-7219
Clive Paul 21 Grant av
Coscia Zezette 461 Post
D'Almada Leona 277 Post
Dcnslows 900 Powell
Dichl R M Rrs 2551 Mission
Doni:er Adolph 5442 Geary blvd
Duke Elizabeth 2222 Fillmore
Dunning K L Mrs 633 Clement
Edna's Gift & Flower Shop 1026 Pine
Erickson Norma A 1211 Sutter
Fronds Francis 2415 Chestnut
Friede Max 1170 Market
Funk Fred W 1523 Irving
Giovanzana Louise Mrs 130 Leland av
Ghisti O J 2624 Bay Shore blvd
Glor.rton J F 1738 Polk
Gobe's Gift Shop 168 Powell
Gucgin R E Mrs 5701 Mission
Golden Sails 629 Taylor
Gottes Irving 501 Bayshore blvd
Gottlieb Mai 1052 Market
Gruen Kenneth 2751 24th
Gump's Inc 250 Post
Haas Edna Mrs 431 Jessie
Handicrafters The 1219 Polk
Hansen Virginia C 3766 24th
Hing Geo 26 29th
Honnami Hikoroku 1709 Buchanan
Hcrwich Bessie Mrs 36 Market
Hotel StFrancis Gift Shop Hotel StFrancls (lobby)
Jacobs A S 2609 Mission
Jaeger J W 4706 3d
Johnson N R 5330 Judah
Katie's Kandles & Gift Shop 963 Hyde
Kelsey Mary V 2513 SanBruno av
King M A 1700 Ocean av
LaPlace Evelyn C 949 Taraval
Lee's Gift Shop 1730 Noriega
Lewis' Gift Shop 2650 Ocean av
Lindberg D C Mrs 456a Castro
Little Dutch Shop 1606 Haight
Lorraine's Studio 1044 Hyde
Loyer E M Mr? 5276 Mission
Manuel E A Mrs 1396 Cal
Matsumoto Saburo 504 Sutter
&rEIheny E D Mrs 3528 Balboa
Mission Gift Shop 2740 Mission
Mitchell W M Mrs 3426a Sacto
Morris V C 140 Maiden la
N & P Co 4438 Geary blvd
Navon Sidney 1& Stockton and 355 Sutter
Nelson B R 270 West Portal av
Niblick S M 3493 Mission
Nlchter H F 3979 24th
Novelty Jewel Shop 1315 Fillmore
Oliver Barbara 679 Geary
Ortet P A Mrs 702 Irving
Owensby T M Mrs 3608 Balboa
Owyang Guy 1313 Powell
PACIFIC SHOP, 533 Sutter, Zone 2, Tel SU tttr

1-6509
Palace Hotel Gift Shop Palace Hotel nobby)
Patrick M H Mrs 325 Divisadero
Pedler Margt Mrs 393 Sutter
Perkins C S 821 Divisadero
Piaat Julius 308 Clement
Podesta Baldocehl Gift Shop Palace Hotel (lobby)
Puccinelll A B 309 West Portal av
Quon-Quon Co 508 Pine
REDWOOD GIFT BOWL THE, 461 Grant Av, Ttl

SOIter 1-2350
Reed W J 5636 Geary blvd
Ryss Anna Mrs 531 Geary
Salsbery Murrel 170 Leland av
Sandusky's Indian Trading Post 323 Grant »T
Sasby J G 2734 Taylor
Simon Ben 1138 Market
SLOANE w & J, 216-228 Sutter, Zone 8, T«l GA rfiato

1-2827 (For further information see pttft 83 Buyers'
Guide and left top lines)

Smith M N 2052 Chestnut
Smith Virgil 84 1st
Soly Bertha M 2385 Chestnut
Starmer Winifred Mrs 12 Tillman pi
Stearns Neva Mrs 725 Sutter
Stone Leona Mrs 634 Polk
Store Without A Name 1178 Market
Straus K P Mrs 2101 Union
Traub Myer 1749 Taraval
Tromp Cornelius 1549 Cal
Trott Byron 135 Maiden la


